PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
August J. Miller Jr.	05/07/2009
Jeffrey A. Miks	05/12/2009
Christopher M. Scanlan	05/11/2009
Mahmoud Dreiza	05/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amkor Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	1900 South Price Road	
City:	Chandler	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85286-6604	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12421118

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)655-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (831)655-0880

Email: ry@gunnisonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gunnison, McKay & Hodgson, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1900 Garden Road

Address Line 2: Garden West Office Plaza, Suite 220
Address Line 4: Monterey, CALIFORNIA 93940

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G0116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Serge J. Hodgson

PATENT REEL: 022820 FRAME: 0613 \$40.00 124211

500885123

Total Attachments: 6 source=G0116_as_filed_assign#page1.tif source=G0116_as_filed_assign#page2.tif source=G0116_as_filed_assign#page3.tif source=G0116_as_filed_assign#page4.tif source=G0116_as_filed_assign#page5.tif

source=G0116_as_filed_assign#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 022820 FRAME: 0614

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

August J. Miller, Jr.	of	3036 W. White Canyon Rd, Queen Creek, AZ 85242
Jeffrey A. Miks	of	431 N. Kenneth Pl., Chandler, AZ 85226
Christopher M. Scanlan	of	Hesselvang 1, 2900 Hellerup, Denmark
Mahmoud Dreiza	of	4843 East McNeil Street, Unit 1, Phoenix, AZ 85044

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 South Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85286-6604, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

THERMAL VIA HEAT SPREADER PACKAGE AND METHOD

for which an application for a United States patent application was filed on April 9, 2009 as Application Serial Number 12/421,118, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

	August J. Miller, Jr. (Full Name)
State of Arizona) County of Maricopa)	
pasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/	personally known to me or proved to me on the whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within they executed the same in his/her/their authorized s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon a instrument.

Executed this	/2 <u>^</u> day of	May	, 20 0 9.
			frey A. Asker
State of Arizona County of Maricopa)	(Fu	Il Náme)
basis of satisfactory instrument and ackn	lowledged to me that he/sh	(s) whose nan	ne(s) is(are) subscribed to the within
capacity(ies), and th	OFFICIAL SEAL JACKIE R. PORTE NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZ MARICOPA COUNT My Commission Expires August	e(s) on the instrument R CONA Y 27, 2010	trument the nerson(s) or the entity upon
Executed this	day of		
	day or	Chri	Stopher M. Scanlan I Name)
	Witnes	ssed by:	nature
·		Date	
		Prin	ted Name

Executed this	07	day of	MAY	, 20_	09
			Mahmou (Full Nar	ud Dreiza me)	
State of Arizona County of Maricop) oa)				
appeared <u>manned</u> casis of satisfacto instrument and ac capacity(ies), and	ry evidence t knowledged that by his/h	to be the person(s	s) whose name(s) e/they executed th (s) on the instrume	known to me or p is(are) subscribe e same in his/her	personally personally proved to me on the ed to the within r/their authorized , or the entity upon
	AL NOT M	OFFICIAL SEAL CKIE R. PORTER ARY PUBLIC - ARIZON IARICOPA COUNTY	WITNE Notary	SS my hand and	official seal.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

		The state of the s
August J. Miller, Jr.	of	3036 W. White Canyon Rd, Queen Creek, AZ 85242
Jeffrey A. Miks	of	431 N. Kenneth Pl., Chandler, AZ 85226
Christopher M. Scanlan	of	Hesselvang 1, 2900 Hellerup, Denmark
Mahmoud Dreiza	of	4843 East McNeil Street, Unit 1, Phoenix, AZ 85044

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 South Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85286-6604, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

THERMAL VIA HEAT SPREADER PACKAGE AND METHOD

for which an application for a United States patent application was filed on April 9, 2009 as Application Serial Number 12/421,118, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	, 20
		gust J. Miller, Jr. ıll Name)
State of Arizona)	
County of Maricopa)	
On	before me	personally
basis of satisfactory evinstrument and acknow capacity(ies), and that	ridence to be the person(s) w	personally known to me or proved to me on the hose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within by executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Notary Public

1/3

Executed this	day of	, 20
		Jeffrey A. Miks (Full Name)
State of Arizona County of Maricopa)	
On	before me,	personally known to me or proved to me on the
instrument and acknow capacity(ies), and that	vidence to be the person(s) v viedged to me that he/she/th	whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within ley executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Notary Public
Executed this	11 65 day of	Christopher M. Scanlan (Full Name)
	Witnessed	Signature 11 / May, 2009 Date Joan Scanlan Printed Name

Executed this	day of	, 20
		Mahmoud Dreiza (Full Name)
State of Arizona County of Maricopa)	
basis of satisfactory e instrument and acknow capacity(ies), and that	vidence to be the person(s) whos wledged to me that he/she/they e	personally personally known to me or proved to me on the se name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her/their authorized the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon ument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Notary Public

3/3

RECORDED: 06/12/2009

PATENT REEL: 022820 FRAME: 0620